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From: Jeffrey Conte
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Transmittal received.

 

From: r5hearingclerk <r5hearingclerk@epa.gov>
Sent: Monday, September 22, 2025 2:23 PM
To: Jeffrey Conte <jconte@quincyil.gov>; Coyle, Ann <coyle.ann@epa.gov>
Cc: CINWD AcctsReceivable <CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>; DuMontelle, Erin
<Dumontelle.Erin@epa.gov>; Marshall, Sarah <marshall.sarah@epa.gov>; Breneman, Sara
<breneman.sara@epa.gov>; Koesters, Joseph <Koesters.Joseph@epa.gov>; R5AirEnforcement
<R5AirEnforcement@epa.gov>; Persoon, Carolyn <persoon.carolyn@epa.gov>; Martinez, Isidra
<Martinez.Isidra@epa.gov>; Yasmine.Keppner-Bauman@Illinois.gov <yasmine.keppner-
bauman@illinois.gov>; Harris, Francene <harris.francene@epa.gov>; Grange, Juliane
<Grange.Juliane@epa.gov>
Subject: Filed and Served Expedited Settlement Agreement for City of Quincy – Water Department
Filtration Facility (Quincy, Illinois); Docket number: CAA-05-2025-0051
 

Dear Jeffrey Conte,
 
The attached Expedited Settlement Agreement (ESA), docket number CAA-05-2025-0051, was filed
today with the Regional Hearing Clerk, U.S. EPA Region 5. Also attached are a cover letter and
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certificate of service.
 
Please confirm receipt of this transmittal by replying to r5hearingclerk@epa.gov.
 
Thank you,
Juliane Grange
 
Juliane Grange
Regional Hearing Clerk
United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5
Phone 312-886-9868
Email r5hearingclerk@epa.gov
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